
 
 

2009 Biennium Postsecondary Education Policy and Budget Subcommittee (PEPB) 
Subcommittee Members and Staff (9/27/07 Version) 

 
Name Street City, Zip Email Phone Fax 
Senator Bob Hawks, Chair 703 W. Koch Street Bozeman 

59715-4477
r_hawks@imt.net 
 

(406) 587-1403 (406) 

Senator Jim Peterson RR 1, Box 2 Buffalo 
59418-9501

jpranch@ttc-cmc.net 
 

(406) 374-2277 (406)  

Rep. Robin Hamilton 330 Daly Avenue Missoula 
59801-4338

robinlhamilton@bresnan.net 
 

(406) 549-9954 (406) 

Rep. Bob Lake P.O. Box 2096 Hamilton 
59840-2096

lakemill@montana.com 
 

(406) 363-4091 (406) 

Regent Stephen Barrett 4343 Sourdough Road 
 

Bozeman 
59715 

sbarrett@crowleylaw.com 
 

(406) 522-4529 - W 
(406) 581-4556 - C 

(406)  

Regent Clayton Christian 
 

320 W. Broadway, Suite A Missoula 
59802 

clayton@stewartmt.com 
 

(406) 728-1500 - W 
(406) 728-6191 - H 

(406)  

Sheila Stearns (Ex-Officio) 
Commissioner of Higher Education 

46 North Last Chance Gulch Helena 
59620-3101

sstearns@oche.montana.edu 
 

(406) 444-6579 (406) 444-1469

Jan Lombardi (Ex-Officio) 
Office of the Governor 

Room 224, State Capitol Helena 
59620-0801

jlombardi@mt.gov 
 

(406) 444-9865 (406) 444-5529

Alan Peura 
Legislative Fiscal Staff 

Room 110, State Capitol Helena 
59620-1711

apeura@mt.gov 
 

(406) 444-5387 (406) 444-3036

Eddye McClure, Esquire 
Legislative Services Staff 

Room 125, State Capitol Helena 
59620-1711

emcclure@mt.gov 
 

(406) 444-3064 (406) 444-3036

 

Interested Parties 
Name Street City, Zip Email Phone Fax 
Rep. William Jones 567 East Village Drive Bigfork 

59911-6152
repjunisjones@yahoo.com (406) 755-7123  

Tyler Trevor 
Associate Commissioner (CHE) 

46 North Last Chance Gulch Helena 
59620-3101

ttrevor@montana.edu 
 

(406) 444-0307 (406) 

Suzan Scott 
Office of Budget & Prog. Plan. (OBPP) 

State Capitol Helena 
59620 

SScott2@mt.gov 
 

(406) 444-4895 (406) 444-4670

Bill Johnston 
UM Alumni Association 

Brantly Hall 
University of MT 

Missoula 
59812-7920

Bill.Johnston@umontana.edu (406) 243-5211 
(406) 544-2586

(406) 243-4467

Cathy Conover 
University Relations 

106 Montana Hall Bozeman 
59717-2630

Cconover@montana.edu (406) 994-4571 
(406) 581-7563

(406) 994-6822

Bob Duringer 
Vice President, Admin. & Finance 

University Hall, Room 129 Missoula 
59812 

DuringerRA@mso.umt.edu (406) 243-4662 (406) 243-5537

Bill Muse, Associate Vice President  
Planning, Budgeting, and Analysis 

University Hall, Room 217 Missoula 
59812 

Bill.Muse@umontana.edu 
 

(406) 243-5661 (406) 243-5537



Mary McCue, Executive Director 
Montana Dental Association 

P.O. Box 1154 Helena 
59624-1154 

mda@mt.net 
 

(800) 257-4988 (in 
state) 
(406) 443-2061 

(406)443-
1546 

George Dennison, President 
University of Montana 

University Hall, Room 
109 

Missoula 
59812 

DennisonGM@mso.umt.edu (406) 243-7737 (406) 243-
2797 

Frank Gilmore, Chancellor 
Montana Tech of the University of 
MT 

1300 West Park Street Butte 
59701 

FGilmore@mtech.edu 
 

(406) 496-4129  

Victoria Clark 
Bitterroot Valley Community College 
Steering Committee 

P. O. Box 435 Hamilton 
59840 

toryandjohn@montana.com 
 

(406) 821-1682 (406) 821-
1682 

Patti Furniss 
Bitterroot Valley Community College 
Board of Trustees Elect 

P. O. Box 435 Hamilton 
59840 

comoinstitute@msn.com 
 

(406) 531-0538  

Deborah Rogala 
Bitterroot Valley Community College 
Board of Trustees Elect 

4359 West Fork Road Darby 
59829 

Rogue59829@yahoo.com (406) 821-4631  

Mick Robinson 
Associate Commissioner for Fiscal 
(CHE) 

46 North Last Chance 
Gulch 

Helena 
59620-3101 

mirobinson@montana.edu 
 

(406) 444-0319  

Jane Karas, President 
Flathead Valley Community College 

777 Grandview Drive 
 

Kalispell, MT 
59901 

jkaras@fvcc.edu 
 

(406) 756-3800  

Pat Wise 
Governor’s Office of Economic Dev. 

State Capitol Building 
Second Floor 

Helena, MT 
59620 

pwise@mt.gov 
 

(406) 444-5472  
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